
Fisher Mining Co .
55,267 55,267 329) 30) 14184010 1

41870101 - 162,112 162,112 ) ) -
TOTAL 217,379 217 .379 - 30

	

- 1

COUNTY TOTAL 217,379 217,379 329 30

	

- 1

Operators and Mines /
or Surface Mine Permit No .

LYCOMING COUNTY

Production of Coal - Net Tons
Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non-
Shipped to Market	 Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal

a

	

Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci-
RailWaterliter

	

Truck Purposes

	

of Coke

	

OF COAL

	

Worked Employes dents dents



MERCER COUNTY

Production of Coal - Net Tons

Operators and Mines/
or Surface Mine Permit No .
Ambrosia Coal & Construction Co .

	 Shipped to Market

RIl

	

Water Truck

Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non -
Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fata lDomestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci -
Purposes	 of Coke	 OF COAL	 Worked	 Employes dents	 dents

43910102 4,146 4,146
Rusnak Coal Co .

43793003 1 1 ,992 11,992
Willowbrook Mining Co .

12,148 13,699 25,8474382010 6
43840105 369 395 764
43860101 _ -

TOTAL 12,517 14,094 26,61 1

COUNTY TOTAL 12,517 30,232 42,749

294

	

3*

260

	

6

181

	

2 1
44

	

9
93

	

1
3 1

168

	

40

	

1



MERCER COUNTY ADDENDUM

Production of Coal - Net Tons
Non -

Shipped to Market	 L~ocally3efor Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal
Operators and Mines/

	

By

	

By

	

Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No, of Acci- Acci-
or Surface Mine Permit No .	 Rail	 Wader	 Truck	 Purposes	 of Coke	 OF COAL	 Worked	 Employes dents	 dents

Perry Bros . Coal Co .
43820102	 	 -	 65 .508	 65,508	 235 	 15

	

TOTAL	 	 65 .508	 65 .508	 -	 15

	

ADDENDUM TOTAL	 	 65 .508	 65 .508	 235	 15



SOMERSET COUNTY

Production of Coal - Net Tons

Shipped .to Market
Coal Used

	

Coal
Locally for

	

Used in
Domestic

	

Manufactur e
Purposes

	

of Coke

TOTAL
PRODUCTION
OF COAL

Average

	

Fatal
Days

	

No . of Acci-
Worked

	

Employes dents

Non-
Fatal
Acci-
dents

Operators and Mines /
or Surface Mine Permit No .

	

Rail

	

Wader rTruck

Action Mining, Inc .
56803015 60,318 60,318 244 7
56813104 8,318 8,318 141 4
56813062 68,166 68,166 244 4
56823066 53,609 53,609 244 5
56840106 25,007

	

- 25,007 183 2
56860104 4,212 4,212 63 4
56870107 48 .141 48,141 244 6

TOTAL 267 .771

	

- 267 .771 32 1
American Mining Co .

11,504

	

- 11,504 244* 256753121/5681308 1

Amerikohl Mining Inc .
3,681 3,681 6 1 05690010 1

N
0 Badger Coal Co . Inc .

56703107 24,806 24,806 220 4

Bauermaster Coal Co ., Inc .
2,800 2,800 180 25683010 7

Beachy A Beachy Coal Co .
1,906 1,906 129 35683010 2

Chambers Development Co ., Inc .
8,017 8,017 15 35689010 4

C & 0 Coal Co .
5680308 3
56823108 5 .769 5 .769 130

TOTAL 5 76 6



SOMERSET COUNTY (Continued )

Operators and Mines/
or Surface Mine Permit No .

	 Shipped to Market

Rail

	

Water

	

Truc k

Production of Coal - Net Tons
Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non -
Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal
Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci -
Purposes	 of Coke	 OF COAL	 Worked	 Employes dents	 dents

Cooney Bros . Coal Co .
5674313 8
56900105

	

170,110

	

240

	

50
	 101 .085	 235	 12

	

271,195	 62TOTAL

170,11 0
101 .085
271 .195

Croner, Inc .
56663094
56723082
56753090
56823008
56823033
56823123
5686010 1
56860105
5688010 9
56890109

44,88 1

	

6113

	

3,6914

	

879

	

7,42 7

	

1,263

	

17,235
- 15,656

	

3,167

	

25,609

	

14,769

	

28,656
- 23,375

15,195
	 1,867	 3,152

	

12,588	 184,880
Diamond T Coal Co .

56693103/56703124

	

44,881

	

292

	

9

	

4,337

	

130

	

2

	

8,306

	

224

	

2

	

18,498

	

220

	

2

	

15,656

	

158

	

3

	

28,776

	

227

	

2

	

33,425

	

273

	

4

	

-

	

23,375

	

262

	

4

	

-

	

1

	

15,195

	

237

	

4

	

-

	

1
	5 .019	 64	 2	 -

	

197 .468	 34	 3

	

1,187,959

	

276

	

72

Duppstadt Coal
56890111

	

10,282

	

253

	

2

	

58,189

	

312

	

8
Erickson of Johnstown, Inc .

56890109

1,187,95 9

10,282

58,189

Fieg Bros . Coal Co .
5684011 0
56890106

	

14,858

	

25 1
	63,554	 251

	

78 .412

14,858
	 63,554
78,412



SOMERSET COUNTY (Continued)
Production of Coal - Net Tons

Operators and Mines /
or Surface Mine Permit No .

	 Shipped to Marke t
BY

	

By

Ra
yil

	

Water

	

Truck

Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non-
Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal
Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci -
Purposes

	

of Coke	 OF COAL	 Worked	 Employes dents 	 dents

First American Development Co .
5684011 2

Future Industries, Inc .
56880103
5689011 5

Codin Bros . Inc .
56890108

Hilltop Mining, Inc .
56663125
5683011 4
5687010 1

Hoffman Mining Inc .
56713105

	

17,611

	

72

	

75,839

	

75,839

	

244

	

5
	 1,933	 -	 1,933	 19	 3

	

77,772	 77,772	 8

	

6,207

	

-

	

6,207

	

100

	

2
	4,373	 -	 -	 4,373	 180	 3

	

10,580	 -	 10,580	 5

69,666

	

247

	

1 1

Isers Run Coal Co ., Inc .
5678311 1

Jenners, Inc .
56753119 81,466

	

81,466

	

246

	

9

J . R . Coal Sales, Inc .
56870201 refus e

Laura D Coal, Inc .
56663117 22,152 22,152 255
56880104 21,212

	

- 21,212 255
43,364

	

-

	

- 43,364

2
2
4



SOMERSET COUNTY (Continued )

Operators and Mines /
or Surface Mine Permit No .
Marquise Mining Corp .

56890112

Production of Coal - Net Tons
Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non-
Shipped to Market	 Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal

	 a
Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci -
Rail	 Water	 Truck	 Purposes	 of Coke	 OF COAL	 Worked	 Employes dents	 dents

28,374

	

28,374

	

191

	

7

Metco Mining & Minerals, Inc .
5690010 7
56840103

	

3,971

	

-

	

3,971

	

140

	

2
	71,656	 -	 71,656	 260	 12

	

75,627	 -	 75,627	 14

NSM Coals, Inc .
5684010 7

PBS Coals, Inc .
40A77SM1 2
5666309 8
56713039
56773028
56890105

175

	

6
252

	

3
_

	

-

	

90

	

4
-

	

-

	

-

	

130

	

6
	673 .489	 276	 43	 -	 3

	

673,489	 62	 3TOTAL
Pennsylvania Coal Co ., Inc .

5690010 5

Potocher & Potocher Coal Co .
56870105

Ream-Kretchman Associates
56900103

	

818

	

14

	

3

	

8,085

	

221

	

2

	

38,778

	

221

	

438,778

Reimer, Inc .
5666311 2

Sanner Energies, Inc .
5681300 5
56850107

	

43,775

	

43,775

	

244

	

4
	 16,605	 16,605	 244	 3

	

60,380	 60,380	 7

673,48 9
	673,489



SOMERSET COUNTY (Continued )
Production of Coal - Net Tons

Operators and Mines/
or Surface Mine Permit No .

	 Shipped to Market
BY

	

Water

	

Trruck

Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non-
Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

: Average

	

Fatal FatalDomestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci -
Purposes

	

of Coke	 OF COAL	 Worked Employes dents	 dents

Sanner, Woodro w
56890114 23,65 4

Scurfield Coal, Inc .
5673307 2
56823142
56880107

	

50,526

	

50,526

	

264

	

1 3

	

41,294

	

41,294

	

216

	

6
	 17,244	 17,244	 95	 3

	

109,064	 -	 109,064	 22
Shade Mining Co .

4173SM6 (a )
56800132 (a )
56813049 (a )
56813050

	

106,400	 -	 106,400	 247	 13

	

106 .400	 -	 106,400	 13TOTAL
Shaffer Bros . Coal Co., Inc .

56860107 13,544

	

13,544

	

180

	

2

	

6,644

	

-

	

-

	

6,644

	

200*

	

2) *
	 -	 229	 )

	

6,644	 6,644	 2
Svonavec Inc .

5676311 4
5679309 1
56830105
56850108
5688011 0
5688011 2
56890102

2
-

	

-

	

-

	

2

	

43,363

	

-

	

43,363

	

230

	

4
	 19 .232	 -	 19,232	 120	 2

	

62,595	 62,595	 13



SOMERSET COUNTY (Continued )

Production of Coal - Net Tons
Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non-
Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal
Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci-
Purposes

	

of Coke

	

OF COAL

	

Worked Employes dents dents

Three S Coal Co .
56830109

	

- 7,706
56860106

	

- 35,76 4
56880105 5,733

TOTAL

	

- 49,203

35,376

	

252

	

5

Y & M Salvag e
56830201 refuse

- - 6,29 6
- 9,93 8
	 17,796

	

TOTAL	 	 -	 34,030

	

COUNTY TOTAL

	

283,783

	

-

	

3,556,28 9

Note : *Estimate d
(a) Backfilled

Operators and Mines /
or Surface Mine Permit No .

	 Shipped to Market
BY

	

BY

	

By

	

7,706

	

213

	

2

	

-
- 35,764 264 8 1

	

5 .733

	

107

	

2

	

-
	 49,203	 12	 1

	

17,876

	

180

	

2

	

6,296

	

223

	

15 )

	

9,938

	

225

	

)
	 17 .796	 221	 )

	

34,030	 15

	

3,840,072

	

222

	

49 3



Operators and Mines /
or Surface Mine Permit No .

VENANGO COUNTY

Production of Coal - Net Ton s
Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non-
Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal
Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci-
Purposes

	

of Coke	 OF COAL	 Worked Employesdents	 dents

	 Shipped to Market
BY

	

Wa
tter

	

Truck

Atwell Coal Co .
61910102

Guiste Excavating, William A .
6189010 5

H & D Coal Co .
3074SM5
6180300 2
61890101

	

16,656

	

275

	

3

	

4,543

	

120

	

2

Pengrove Coal Co .
6181011 0
61840104
61840106
61890102
61890103

Sunbeam Coal Corp .
61890104

COUNTY TOTAL

	

14,507

	

16,35 8

	

26,510

	

29,895

	

890

	

1,004

	

21,199

	

23,905

	 63,106	 -	 71,162

	

63,106

	

-

	

97,551

	

30,865

	

119

	

1 2

	

56,405

	

223

	

1 6

	

1,894

	

170

	

1 8

	

45,104

	

134

	

7

	134,268	 53

160,657

	

140

	

79



Operators and Mines /
or Surface Mine Permit No .

WASHINGTON COUNTY

Production of Coal - Net Tons
Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non -
Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal
Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci-
Purposes	 of Coke	 OF COAL	 Worked	 Employes dents	 dents

	Shipped to Market

Water

	

Trruck

American Coal Co .
63850109

Bologna Mining Co .
63823037
6384010 1
63850103T

18,04 5

18,045

	

130*

	

2

	

18,045

	

148

	

5
	 2	 1

	

18,045	 8

Dosse Contracting, Inc ., Victor
6390010 5

EAP Industries, Inc .
63890102

Empire Fuel Corp .
63793203 refuse

Goodall, Robert B .
63823020 R

	

22,342

	

71

	

4

	

5,007

	

153

	

2

	

2,193

	

142

	

2

	

18,228

	

238

	

5

Pangersis Coal Co .
63743005
6380300 9
63890103

13,6-34
	 50
13,684

	

13,634

	

60

	

9 )
	 50	 75	 )

	

13 .684	 9
Penn Balt, Inc .

63860103
63860104 6,5

-
08

6,508
	6,508	 114	 5

	

6,508	 5



WASHINGTON COUNTY (Continued )

Production of Coal - Net Tons

Operators and Mines /
or Surface Mine Permit No .

Pennsylvania Coal Reclamation Inc .
63813210 refus e
63820201 refus e
63840102

Petricca, Danie l
6388010 1

Robeson Coal Co .
63880102, 63890101 ,
63900104, 63900108

	 Shipped to Market

Rail

	

Water

	

Truc k

252,550

Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non -
Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

:Average

	

Fatal Fatal
Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci-
Purposes

	

of Coke	 OF COAL	 Worked	 Employes dents dents

252,550

	

291

	

1 8

	

16,057

	

-

	

16,057

	

225

	

4

	 233,6
-

81	 -	 233,681	 241	 32

	

249,738	 -	 -	 249,738	 36

	

10,931

	

10,931

	

254

	

4

Rostosky Coal Co ., Joseph
6383010 3
6385011 1
6385011 2

Twilight Industries
6379303 1
6385010 8
63900103

Warrick Truckin g
6385011 3

Washington Energy Processing, Inc .
637432121 refuse

TOTAL
COUNTY TOTAL

Note : *Backfilling

	

10,474

	

-

	

10,474

	

134

	

3 )

	

1,387

	

-

	

1,387

	

65

	

)
	 -	 4	 )

	

11, 8- 61	 -	 -	 11 .861	 3

	

1,511

	

-

	

-

	

1,511

	

37

	

7)

	

-

	

32,360

	

-

	

-

	

32,360

	

202

	

)

	

-

	

1
	 93,446	 -	 -	 93 .446	 265	 )	 -

	

127,317	 -	 127,317	 7	 1

	

5,973	 5,973	 53	 4	 -	 2

	

5,973	 -	 5,973	 4	 2

	

744,377	 -	 744,377	 222	 109	 -	 4



WESTMORELAND COUNTY

Production of Coal - Net Tons

Operators and Mines/
or Surface Mine Permit No .

	 Shipped to Market
By

	

By
Rail

	

Water

	

Truck

Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non-
Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal
Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci-
Purposes	 of Coke	 OF COAL	 Worked	 Employes dents	 dents

American Coal Co .
65850105

Amerikohl Mining, Inc .
65910102 80,233

Bituminous Processing Co .
65823202 refuse

B & W Coal, Inc .
65900104 -

	

3,008

	

-

Bizich, Charle s
65880108

46

	

2

	

80,233

	

122

	

1 1

	

2,954

	

180

	

4

	

3,008

	

130

	

2

	

8,222

	

273

	

9

Buchinsky Bros . Coal
65840115 321

	

-

	

-

	

321

	

40

	

2

Davis Coa l
6586011 0

Derry International Ltd .
6590010 5

FRB, Inc .
65830109

	

121

	

40

	

2

	

6,870

	

58

	

6

	

1,428

	

230

	

2

Freeport Coal Co ., Inc .
65900101 44,327

	

233

	

1



WESTMORELAND COUNTY (Continued )

Production of Coal - Net Tons

Operators and Mines/
or Surface Mine Permit No .

	 Shippedto Market

Rail

	

Water

	

Truck

Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non -
Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

sAverage

	

Fatal Fatal
Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci-
Purposes

	

of Coke

	

OF COAL

	

Worked Employes dents dents

Heritage Mining Co .
65890107

Latimer Construction Co .
65840103
6584011 1
6584011 7
65850114

106,069
1,149

	 10,297
117 .515

M . B . Energy, Inc .
6584011 9
65840120
65850104
65860105
6586010 9
6588011 2
6588011 3
6590010 9
6590011 0
Auger-BAM 3359

	

9,404

	

107

	

2

	

9,249

	

130

	

2

	

23,394

	

231

	

3

	

84,827

	

232

	

1 2

	

1,432

	

137

	

1

9,40 4
9,24 9

23,39 4
84,82 7

1,432

	

8,386

	

40

	

1
	 453	 *	 *

-	 137,145	 21	 1

Mehalic Bros .
65880107
65890101

	

8,870

	

130(a))

	

2 )
	 3 .877	 )

	

12,747	 )	 2

8,87 0
	 3,877
12,747



Purco Coal, Inc .
65773019 18,302 22,518 40,820 253

	

5

65890104 6,730 12,782

	

- 19,512 248

	

6
TOTAL 25,032

	

- 35,300

	

- 60,332 11

Paulisick Excavatin g
65860104

Paulisick, Robert M
65860107

WESTMORELAND COUNTY (Continued )

Production of Coal - Net Tons
Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non -
Locally for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal
Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci -
Purposes

	

of Coke

	

OF COAL

	

Worked Employes dents dent s

	

5,607

	

5,607

	

255

	

2

	

5,980

	

-

	

-

	

5,980

	

110

	

2

Operators and Mines /
or Surface Mine Permit No .

	 Shipped to Market

Rail

	

Water

	

Truck

Serfco Inc .
65900201 refus e

Slickville Conservation Corp .
65840202 (T2) refuse

	

1,814

	

-

	

1,814

	

69

	

6
65840202 (T2)	 	 387	 387	 10	 2

	

2,201

	

2,201

	

8

Smith & Son, Inc ., Ralp h
65870102

Smith, Victor P .
6583011 5
65850102 	14,712	 14,712	 262	 4

	

14,712	 14,712	 4



WESTMORELAND COUNTY (Continued )

Production of Coal - Net Tons
Coal Used

	

Coal

	

Non-
Local1X for Used in

	

TOTAL

	

Average

	

Fatal Fatal
Domestic

	

Manufacture

	

PRODUCTION Days

	

No . of Acci- Acci -
Purposes

	

of Coke

	

OF COAL

	

Worked Employes dents dents
Operators and Mines/
or Surface Mine Permit No .

Shipped to Marke t

	Raul	 Water	 Trucky

Soberdash Coal Co .
6581305 7

Solstat Coal Co .
6589070 1

Sosko Coal Co ., Inc .
6588011 1

Visnic, Dana L .
65813020

	

11,854

	

11,854

	

239

	

2

	

29,946

	

-

	

-

	

29,946

	

225

	

8

Walchal, Inc .
65880110

COUNTY TOTAL '24,019	 -	 228,539	 -	 552,558	 160	 151
5 .364

	

187

	

2-	 5,364
2

Note : *Contracted auge r
(a)Estimated
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